
 
 
 

CHARD SCHOOL CALENDAR – SPRING TERM 2024 
 
Week beginning 1st January 
Monday 1st January     
Tuesday 2nd January INSET DAY 
Wednesday 3rd January INSET DAY 
Thursday 4th January SPRING TERM BEGINS @ 8.45AM 
Friday 5th January 
 
Week beginning 8th January 
Monday 8th January After School Clubs Start 
Tuesday 9th January Guest Assembly  
Wednesday 10th January First Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 11th January ‘Going Green’ WOW Theme Day 
Friday 12th January Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm  
 
Week beginning 15th January 
Monday 15th January 
Tuesday 16th January Guest Assembly – Father Julian Laurence 
Wednesday 17th January Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 18th January Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 19th January Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 22nd January 
Monday 22nd January Academic Challenge Day 
Tuesday 23rd January Guest Assembly – Rev. Georgina Vye 
Wednesday 24th January Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 25th January Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 26th January Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 29th January  
Monday 29th January OPEN DAY 
Tuesday 30th January  
 Guest Assembly  
Wednesday 31st January Bikeability course Day 1 
 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 1st February Bikeability course Day 2   
 Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 2nd February Scholarship Application deadline 
 Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 5th February 
Monday 5th February 
Tuesday 6th February Guest Assembly – Rev. Georgina Vye  
Wednesday 7th February Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
 Stockland Races 
Thursday 8th February Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Under 9s Tag-Rugby away to St. John’s School 
Friday 9th February Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 HALF TERM ends @ 3.30pm 



 
 
Week beginning 19th February 
Monday 19th February HALF TERM begins @ 8.45am 
Tuesday 20th February Guest Assembly 
Wednesday 21st February Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 22nd February Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 23rd February Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 26th February 
Monday 26th February  
Tuesday 27th February Guest Assembly – Father Julian Laurence 
Wednesday 28th February Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 29th February Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 1st March Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 4th March 
Monday 4th March Chard School Book Week  
Tuesday 5th March Guest Assembly  
 Parent Consultations  
Wednesday 6th March Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
 Parent Consultations 
 Stockland Races 
Thursday 7th March Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Parent Consultations  
Friday 8th March Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 Mother’s Day Craft Afternoon/Tea 
 
Week beginning 11th March 
Monday 11th March OPEN DAY 
Tuesday 12th March Guest Assembly – Rev. Georgina Vye 
Wednesday 13th March Last Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 14th March Last Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 15th March Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 18th March 
Monday 18th March House Cross Country - Prep 
Tuesday 19th March Guest Assembly – Father Julian Laurence 
Wednesday 20th March 
Thursday 21st March Dress Rehearsal Easter Musical  
Friday 22nd March Easter Musical @ 11am – Years 3 & 4  
 SPRING TERM ENDS @ 12 NOON 


